1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 L9007_SBC • 3/27/2017
Benefits
•	 Drum core construction
•	 Nickel-Zinc (NiZn) ferrite core
•	 Magnetic non-shield type
•	 Operating temperature range of up to +105°C
•	 RoHS Compliant
Overview

*Lead pitch is a reference value at
5© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 L9007_SBC • 3/27/2017
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part Number
Inductance
L (µH) at 10
kHz, 1 mA
DC
Resistance
(Ω) Maximum
Rated Current
(A) ΔT = 20˚C
Current (Reference Value) (A) Terminal
ΔT = 40˚C L Change
Rate -10% Soft Lead Pin Lead
SBC1-1R0-312 1.0±20% 0.03 3.10 4.30 5.20 •
SBC1-2R2-272 2.2±20% 0.04 2.70 3.70 3.20 •
SBC1-3R3-232 3.3±20% 0.04 2.30 3.20 2.70 •
SBC1-100-172 10±20% 0.08 1.70 2.30 1.50 •
SBC1-101-571 100±10% 0.65 0.57 0.79 0.47 •
SBC1-681-251 680±10% 3.40
6© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 L9007_SBC • 3/27/2017
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont’d
Part Number
Inductance
L (µH) at 10
kHz, 1 mA
DC
Resistance
(Ω) Maximum
Rated Current
(A) ΔT = 20˚C
Current (Reference Value) (A) Terminal
ΔT = 40˚C L Change
Rate -10% Soft Lead Pin Lead
SBC6-102-561 1,000±10% 1.21 0.56 0.78 1.10 •
SBC6-472-241 4,700±10% 5.92 0.24 0.33 0.50 •
SBC6-682-181 6,800±10% 8.92 0.18 0.25 0.42 •
SBC6-103-161 10,000±10% 13.60 0.16 0.22 0.35 •
SBC7-220-432 22±20% 0.03 4.30 6.00 7.80 •
SBC7-680-222 68±10% 0.09 2.20 3.00 4.50 •
SBC7-101-192 100±10% 0.12 1.90 2.60 3.60 •
SBC7-221-132 220±10% 0.25 1.30 1.80 2.40 •
SBC7-102-541 1,000±10% 1.20 0.54 0.75 1.10 •
SBC8-6R8-862 6.8±20% 0.02 8.60 12.00 13.90 •
SBC8-100-692 10±20% 0.02 6.90 9.60 11.80 •
SBC8-220-492 22±20% 0.03 4.90 6.80 7.80 •
SBC8-330-452 33±20% 0.04 4.50 6.30 6.50 •
SBC8-470-372 47±10% 0.04 3.70 5.10 5.40 •
SBC8-680-322 68±10% 0.06 3.20 4.40 4.30 •
SBC8-101-242 100±10% 0.09 2.40 3.30 3.50 •
SBC8-151-202 150±10% 0.15 2.00 2.80 3.00 •
SBC8-221-182 220±10% 0.17 1.80 2.50 2.40 •
SBC8-331-142 330±10% 0.25 1.40 1.90 2.00 •
SBC8-681-102 680±10% 0.52 1.00 1.40 1.30 •
SBC8-102-761 1,000±10% 0.78 0.76 1.00 1.10 •
SBC9-1R0-982 1.0±20% 0.01 9.80 13.70 31.10 •
SBC9-6R8-492 6.8±20% 0.03 4.90 6.80 12.10 •
SBC9-100-422 10±20% 0.03 4.20 5.80 9.60 •
SBC9-220-312 22±20% 0.04 3.10 4.30 6.20 •
SBC9-331-671 330±10% 0.58 0.67 0.93 1.60 •
SBC9-681-551 680±10% 1.05 0.55 0.77 1.10 •
Part Number
Inductance L (µH)
at 10 kHz, 1 mA
DC Resistance (Ω)